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Name Country Organization 
name 

Job title E-mail 

Luciano Danni Brazil Federal Court of 
Audit - Brazil 

Head of the 
International 
Relations Division 

serint@tcu.gov.br; 
lucianosd@tcu.gov.br 

Dagomar Lima Brazil Federal Court of 
Audit - Brazil 

Head of the 
Applied Methods 
and Support for 
Audits 
Department 

serint@tcu.gov.br; 
dagomarhl@tcu.gov.br 

Ana Lúcia 
Epaminondas 

Brazil Federal Court of 
Audit - Brazil 

Auditor – Head 
of Division 

serint@tcu.gov.br; 
luciae@tcu.gov.br 
 

Mr. Jiang Zhu China The National 
Audit Office of 
the People's 
Republic of 
China 

Deputy Division 
Chief 

Zhujiang97@sohu.com 
cnao@audit.gov.cn 
 

Mr. Peter 
Welch 

Luxembourg, 
ECA 

European Court 
of Auditors 
 

Director peter.welch@eca.europa.eu 
 

Mr. Niels-Erik 
Brokopp 

Luxembourg, 
ECA 

European Court 
of Auditors 

Head of Unit 

 

nielserik.brokopp@eca.europa.eu  
 

Ms. Vani Sriram India Office of 
Comptroller and 
Auditor General 
of India 
 

Principal 
Accountant 
Director 

sriramTV@cag.gov.in 
 

Ms. Elizabeth 
Brown 

Namibia Office of the 
Auditor-General 
Namibia 
 

Chief Auditor ebrown@oag.gov.na 
 

Ms. Kevi 
Xarages 

Namibia Office of the 
Auditor-General 
Namibia 
 

Deputy Director kxarages@oag.gov.na 
 

Ms Cristina 
Breden 

 

Romania Romanian Court 
of Accounts 

Director cristina.breden@rcc.ro 
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Ms. Amel 
Elloumi Baouab 

Tunisia Court of 
Accounts of 
Tunisia 

Magistrate, 
Head of Section 

Amel.ElloumiBaouab@Courdescomptes.nat.tn 
 

Ms. Linda le 
Roux 

South Africa Auditor General 
of South Africa 

Business 
Executive 

leroux@agsa.co.za 

Ms. Helena 
Fernandes 

Portugal Court of 
Accounts of 
Portugal 

Audit Director Helena.Fernandes@tcontas.pt 

Mr. Jens 
Gunvaldsen 

Norway Office of the 
Auditor General 
of Norway 
(Riksrevisjonen) 

Chair of CAS 
Director General 
 

jens.gunvaldsen@riksrevisjonen.no 
 

Ms. Mona 
Paulsrud 

Norway Office of the 
Auditor General 
of Norway 
(Riksrevisjonen) 

CAS secretariat mona.paulsrud@riksrevisjonen.no 

Ms. Ingvild 
Gulbrandsen 

 

Norway Office of the 
Auditor General 
of Norway 
(Riksrevisjonen) 

CAS secretariat ingvild.gulbrandsen@riksrevisjonen.no 

Observers: 
 

    

Mr. Zoltan 
Giday 

Hungary State Audit 
Office of 
Hungary 

Auditor 
Counsellor 

international@asz.hu 
 

Kamila Żyndul Poland Subcommittee 
on Internal 
Controls 
Standards 

Chief 
Expert 

kamila.zyndul@nik.gov.pl 
 

Anna 
Olesiewicz 

Poland Subcommittee 
on Internal 
Controls 
Standards 
 

Economy 
Advisor 

anna.olesiewicz@nik.gov.pl 
 

Archana Shirsat On screen IDI Assistant 
Director 
General 

archana.shirsat@idi.no 
 

Shofiqul Islam On screen IDI Programme 
Manager 

shofiqul.islam@idi.no 
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